
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-2220 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:9/22/2022 Department of Aviation

On agenda: Final action:10/26/2022

Title: Authorize a second amendment to the Lease of Land and Facilities at Dallas Love Field originally
entered into between the City of Dallas and Enserch Corporation as of August 11, 1993, as amended,
with the current lessee, HollyFrontier Corporation, previously approved on August 1, 2005, by
Resolution No. 05-0921 to add four additional five-year option terms to the lease and exercise the first
of such additional option terms in consideration of HollyFrontier Corporation agreeing to expend
$150,000.00 on capital improvements to the leasehold within twenty-four months of the execution of
the second amendment and an additional $50,000.00 on capital improvements during each of the four
additional option periods - Estimated Revenue: Aviation Fund  $2,203,770.40 (see Fiscal Information)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 2

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Map, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

